(III) THIN FILM CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
PTIS Series
Range of Size: (0201(0603)~0402(1005))
Test Equipment: HP4287A + Agilent16196C - for "PTIS0603" series
HP4287A + Agilent16196B - for "PTIS1005" series
Operating Temperature:  -40℃ ~+85℃
Introduction
> Thin Film technology allows for the deposition of low ESR line width structures to the micron and below level.

(7). Overcoat
(8). Marking (no marking for PTIS0603 series)
Part Numbering Systems
PTIS 1005-3N3  B
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
(B: ±0.10nH, C: ±0.20nH, S: ±0.30nH, F: ±1%, G: ±2%, H: ±3%, J: ±5%)
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
(i.e. 3N3: 3.3nH, 10N: 10nH, 13N8: 13.8nH)
SIZE CODE
(0201(0603), 0402(1005))
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
PTIS1005 0.20~33.0 13 800~75
PTIS0603 0.10~10.0 8 400~80
SERIES Inductance
(nH) Q (Min.) I (Rated)
(mA)
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
(III) THIN FILM CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
PTIS1005 Series (Size: 0402 (1005))
Electrical Characteristics
PTIS1005-0N2 800 14